Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
JUN 17 204
MEMORANDUM
FOR ; MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated March 29, 2021 of Regional Director ROSELLER
A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III, endorsing the request of District Engineer ULYSSES C.
LLADO, Bataan 2nd DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310105100536000
Project ID: P0O0505677L.Z

0O0L1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Asset Preservation — Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/

Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads — Secondary
Roads

Romaw — K0130+640 — K0130+906

0O0L1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation — Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads — Secondary
Roads

Roman Expressway - KO0130+640 - KO0130+906,
K0136+670 — KO136+958

Pﬁsﬂal Target | UnitCost | Allocation (P) | Physical nﬁet Unit Cost | Estimated Cost
CW-1 - CW-1 -

Reconstruction Reconstruction

from Pavedto | | lﬁanzzkfn“/ 19,037,480 | fromPavedto | ' 1:523’,(5;2/ P 19,037,480
Concrete / 1.064 ,conérzm/ 1.713

Km - Lane Km ‘* ’
< EAO s P 388,520 EAO - | p388520
Total: | P 19,426,000 Total: | P 19,426,000

Justification:

per approved DED and POW/DUPA based

Change in station limits due to increase in physical target from 1.064 lane km to 1.713 lane km

on the latest Construction Materials Price Data

(CMPD). The original station limits was previously widened into six lanes with complete
roadside features, hence the remaining 4 lane carriageway will be rehabilitated in this project,

thus the decrease in unit cost.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

Departrment of Public Wotks and Highways

Office of the
2.1 ETP/MLS wwwlmEsnInnEELnnm




